# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mohawk Carpet LLC	08/22/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mohawk Carpet Distribution, Inc.
Street Address:	160 South Industrial Boulevard
City:	Calhoun
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30701

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12544758
Application Number:	12850409
Application Number:	12402222
Application Number:	13364419

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-1111 Phone: 7044441000

Email: patent-mail@alston.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Alston & Bird LLP
Address Line 1: 101 South Tryon Street

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	019662/378166,392908, ETC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeff Cooper

# Total Attachments: 3

source=Executed Assignment From Mohawk Carpet, LLC to Mohawk Carpet Distribution, Inc.\_1#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment From Mohawk Carpet, LLC to Mohawk Carpet Distribution, Inc.\_1#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment From Mohawk Carpet, LLC to Mohawk Carpet Distribution, Inc.\_1#page3.tif

125

60.00 125

PATENT REEL: 027037 FRAME: 0370

# ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made by **MOHAWK CARPET, LLC**, a corporation of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 160 South Industrial Boulevard, Calhoun, Georgia 30701, hereinafter referred to as Assignor;

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, as shown by the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Assignor has previously acquired all right, title, and interest in and to the United States patent and/or patent applications identified on the attached Schedule and in and to all corresponding patents and/or patent applications worldwide, and in and to the inventions represented thereby (all hereinafter referred to as the "Patents"); and,

WHEREAS MOHAWK CARPET DISTRIBUTION, INC., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 160 South Industrial Boulevard, Calhoun, Georgia 30701, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patents and in and to the inventions represented thereby; and

WHEREAS, the parties have agreed to the Assignment hereinafter set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, To All Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the above Assignor has sold and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patents and the inventions represented thereby, and any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or reissues, reexaminations, or extensions thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with the right to claim priority in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention; all rights corresponding to said Patents in foreign countries throughout the world; and all of its rights to sue for past infringement of said Patents worldwide, together with all claims for damage by reason of past infringement of said Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment; all to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

PATENT REEL: 027037 FRAME: 0371 From time to time after the date hereof, at the request of either party hereto, and at the expense of the party so requesting, each of the parties hereto shall execute and deliver to such requesting party such documents and take such other action as such requesting party may reasonably request in order to consummate more effectively the transactions contemplated hereby.

The Assignor further covenants and agrees that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, it possesses full title to the inventions and Patents thereon as earlier identified, and that it has the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHERE	OF, the Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed this
day of	2011.
	MOHAYK CARPET, LLC
	By:(SEAL)
	Typed/Name:
	Title:
M	•
STATE OF LANGE	
COUNTY OF BULLIN	· <u>/</u>
I, May Our Jay	, a Notary Public for said County and State, do hereby
	personally came before me this day and acknowledged or MOHAWK CARPET, LLC and acknowledged, on
behalf of MOHAWK CARPE	T, LLC, the due execution of the foregoing instrument.
	eal, this the 2011 day of lugue, 2011.
(Official Seal)	$\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$
WILLIAM A WAY A WAY	1 Jan Jan Jaw
ARY MAN OMMINI	Notary Public
NOTARYON	My commission expires: 9/21/2014
PUBLIC X	
OF PIRES A COLLEGE	
ANN TOTARY OF THE PUBLIC OF TH	

·			S	SCHEDULE	
Docket No.	Country	Status	Appln No.	Filing Date	Title
019662/378231	CA	Pending	2,675,906	8/20/2009	Filler Recovery Processes
019662/378166	NS	Pending	12/544,758	8/20/2009	Filler Recovery Processes
019662/392908	SO	Pending	12/850,409	8/4/2010	8/4/2010 Systems And Methods For Laser Etching Carpet
019662/367573	SO	Pending	12/402,222	3/11/2009	Systems And Methods For Making Products From Granular Rubber
019662/366845	SN	Pending	12/364,419	2/2/2009	Double Image Overprint Carpet Components And Methods Of Making Same

**RECORDED: 10/10/2011** 

PATENT REEL: 027037 FRAME: 0373